8253
Sectional drawing GEMÜ 8253
Solenoid Valve,
Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 8253 2/2-way solenoid valve with a positive lift diaphragm has
a brass or stainless steel valve body. All medium wetted parts are made of
NBR, FPM, EPDM, PVDF, brass or stainless steel.

704*
706
Order example 8253 25 D 1 12 2 1 230 50/60 X
Type 8253
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 12
Seal material (code) 2
Control function (code) 1
Supply voltage (code) 230
Mains frequency (code) 50/60
Special function (code) X
 Available voltages / Frequency
AC   24 V AC 50/60 Hz
 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
DC   24 V DC -
Supply voltage Code
 24 V AC 24
 110 V AC 110
 230 V AC 230
 24 V DC 24
Mains frequency Code
 50/60 Hz 50/60
DC DC
Order data
 *103 Diaphragm
 *105 Compression spring
 400 Solenoid
 *702 DN 8-25 O-ring
 *702 DN 32-50 cylindrical pin
 *704 Compression spring
 *705 Armature
 706 Spring clip
 *707 O-ring
 1400 Plug (included)
Body configuration Code
2/2-way D
Connection Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded sockets NPT 31
Control function Code
Normally closed 1
Normally open 2
Spare parts
Valve body material  Code
CW617N, Brass 12
Stainless steel, 1.4408 37
All the parts marked * are included in the wearing parts kit.
When ordering spare parts, please state the complete valve
order number.
Special function Code
ATEX marking :
II 2 G EEx me II T3 / T4
II 2 G EEx m II T3 / T4
     II 2 D T140°C X
Other versions acc. to ATEX or US regulations on request
Seal material Code
NBR (Perbunan N) 2
FPM 4
EPDM 14
P A
R
T